interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios include a 1% parallel fall or rise in all yield curves.

The average effective yields of significant categories of financial assets and liabilities of the Bank as
at 31 December 2014 and 2013 are as follows:

 USD EUR
Assets 2014 2013 2014 2013
Cash and balances with Central Bank 0.0% 0.15% 0.00% 0.62%
Loans to customers - - 11.48% 11.20%
Investment securities available for sale - - 1.90% 1.17%
Liabilities
Customer deposits 0.66% 2.32% 2.08% 2.48%
Borrowings - -  10.04% 10.04%

Banka për Biznes sh.a 58Shënimet e Pasqyrave Financiare 5931 Dhjetor 2013  88Notes to the Financial Statements

DRAFT

Banka per Biznes Sh.a.
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014
(Amounts in thousands of EUR, unless otherwise stated)

30

26. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)
Exposure to interest rate risk (continued)
An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no
asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant statement of financial position) is as follows:

2014 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios
 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Estimated Profit (loss) effect 106 (106) 180 (180)
2013 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios
 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Estimated Profit (loss) effect 26 (26) 87 (87)

Exposure to currency risk

The Bank is exposed to currency risk through transactions in foreign currencies. The Bank ensures
that the net exposure is kept to an acceptable level by buying or selling foreign currency at spot when
necessary to address short-term balances.

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in foreign currency rates is as
follows:

in thousands of EUR US Dollar (USD)  Swiss Franc
(CHF)

 Great Britain Pound
(GBP)

 2014 2013  2014 2013  2014 2013
Sensitivity rates 5% 5%  5% 5%  5% 5%
Profit or loss
+5% of Euro 0.45 (4.15)  4.25 7.4  1.05 4.15
- 5% of Euro (0.45) 4.15  (4.25) (7.4)  (1.05) (4.15)

Banka për Biznes sh.a 58Shënimet e Pasqyrave Financiare 5931 Dhjetor 2013  8931 December 2014

DRAFT

Banka per Biznes Sh.a.
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014
(Amounts in thousands of EUR, unless otherwise stated)

31

26. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Exposure to currency risk (continued)

The Bank’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows:

All amounts are translated in thousands of EUR

December 31, 2014 EUR USD CHF GBP Total
Financial Assets
Cash on hand and at banks 5,377 514 1,839 151 7,881
Balances with CBK  20,891 - - - 20,891
Held to maturity investments 7,242 - - - 7,242
Loans and advances to banks 1,086 659 125 - 1,870
Loans and advances to customers 74,979 - - - 74,979